



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 744/2025 & I.As. 17713/2025, 25534/2025**

INDMONEY TECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Kripa Pandit and Mr. Christopher
Thomas, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kumar
Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba
Jena Mishra and Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advocates
for UOI.
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani and
Mr. Suvaroop Saha Roy, Advocates for D5.
Mr. Madhav Khosla, Advocate for D6.
Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Advocate for D11.
Ms. Muskan Gupta, Advocate for D14.
Mr. Umakant Kataria and Ms. Prabhleen Kaur,
Advocates for D16.
Mr. Gulshan Kumar Sachdev and Mr. Keshav
Tejpal, Advocates for D17.
Mr. Onkar Roy, Mr. Yash Goyal and Mr. Puneet
Singh Yadav, Advocates for D18.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh and Ms. Palak Tyagi,
Advocates for D20.
Mr. Deep Prabhu and Mr. Shashank Tiwari,
Advocates for D21.
Mr. Akshay Gola, Advocate for D22
Mr. Yash Kotak, Standing Counsel for D24.
Mr. Prashant Tripathi and Mr. Ayush Chauhan,
Advocates for D27.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Mr. Lovelesh Kukreja and
Ms. Kajal Ashok Mishra, Advocates for D28.
Mr. Devendra Sain and Mr. Siddhartha Sain,
Advocates for D29.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. List on 09.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/YA